

02.3de Enhancements to MAC Merge and TSSI for Pt-to-Pt SPE 2nd Working Group recirculation ballot c

---

Cl **FM** SC **FM** P3 L1 # 81

Wang, Haojie China Mobile

Comment Type **E** Comment Status **D** Editorial

"specifies" should be changed to "specifie" since it follows "to".

*SuggestedRemedy*

This amendment to IEEE Std 802.3-202x to specifie additions

Proposed Response Response Status **W**

PROPOSED ACCEPT IN PRINCIPLE.

Change "to specifies" to "specifies" on P3 L1

so that the abstract sentence reads:

'This amendment to IEEE Std 802.3-202x specifies additions to and appropriate modifications of the IEEE Std 802.3 MAC Merge sublayer and the Time Synchronization Service

Interface (TSSI) to support 10 Mb/s Single-Pair Ethernet point to point PHYs.'

(note that the suggested remedy would not result in a grammar problem - 'This amendment to specify additions... and modifications... to support...' - has no verb)

---

Cl **99** SC **99** P17 L10 # 82

Wang, Haojie China Mobile

Comment Type **E** Comment Status **D** Editorial

"the" should be added ahead of "full-duplex"

*SuggestedRemedy*

The clause is applicable to the full-duplex operation

Proposed Response Response Status **W**

PROPOSED REJECT.

CRG disagrees with commenter - 'applicable to full-duplex operation with 10BASE-T1L...' is correct, the addition of an extra 'the' is unnecessary for clarity and disrupts the sentence.